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LIST OF HOLIDA YS FOR THE YEAR 2025 

Days 
26/01/2025 Sunday 

29/09/2025- Monday to 
02/10/2025 Thursday 

19 02/10/2025 Thursday 

03/02/2025 Monday 
14/02/2025 Friday 

20 21/10/2025- Tuesday to 
22/10/2025 

26/02/2025 Wednesday 
13/03/2025- Thursday to Holi 
15/03/2025 Saturday 
22/03/2025 Saturday 
01/04/2025 Tuesday 
06/04/2025 Sunday 
10/04/2025 Thursday 
14/04/2025 Monday 
18/04/2025 Friday 
12/05/2025 Monday 
07/06/2025 Sunday 
07/07/2025 Monday 
15/08/2025 Friday 
15/08/2025 Friday 
16/08/2025 Saturday 

Wednesday 
26/10/2025- Sunday to 
28/10/2025 Tuesday 

Name of Holidays 
Republic Day 

05/11/2025 Wednesday 
25/12/2025 Thursday 

Basant Panchami 
Shab-e-barat* 
Maha shivratri 

Bihar Diwas 
Id-ul-Fitr* (Id) 
Ram Navmi 

Mahavir Jayanti 
Ambedkar Jayanti 
Good Friday 
Budh Purnima 
Id ul-Zuha* (Bakrid) 
Muharram 
Independence Day 

Chehallum* 
Sri Krishna 
Janmashatmi 
Durga Puja 

Mahatma Gandhi & 
Lal Bahadur 

Shashtri Jayanti 
Deepawali 

Chhath Puja 

Gurunanak Jayanti 
Christmas Day 

www.mahabodhimedicalcollege.com 

Remarks 

*OPD/Store will remain closed 

on the following dates only apart 
from Sunday. 
" Republic Day (26Jan), 
" Holi (14 March), 

Date: 26/09/2025 

" Id-ul-Fitr (1 April), 
" Id-ul-Zoha (7 June), 
" Moharram (7 July) 
" Independence Day (15 Aug), 
" Dashahara (1 October), 
" Mahatma Gandhi & Lal Bahadur 

Shashtri Jayanti (2 Oct), 
" Deepawali (21 October), 
" Christmas (25 December) 

* Under any circumstance the 
clinical department can't 
remain vacant. Make 

alternative arrangement in co 
ordination with the MS/ MS 

before leaving the 
department. 

Note: - Holiday for the Students will be notified after the admission 

* Holidays marked with asterisk 
(*) are liable to be changed 
according to visibility of 
Moon, if any change, the same 
will be notified later on. 
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